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Subscribers to the Courier-Journal
Basic Demographics

Median age of the respondents was 56. The head of household’s median age was 57.
61% of those responding indicated they were the head of their household.

50% were female and 42% were male.

Average household income of those responding to the survey was $33,200.

73% of the respondents were married, 12% were widowed and 9% indicated they were single.

In terms of education, 81% of the ;espondents have graduated from at least high school.
Over a third have graduated from dollege, while 12% graduated from a graduate school.

¢ The median number of years of formal religious education achieved by the respondents was 8.9.
* The majority of the respondents lived in Monroe County.
¢ The average number of children still living at home was one.

e  The largest proportion of the respondents described themselves as being “middle of the road”
(37%). 27% felt they were ‘“moderately conservative]’ while 22% indicated they were
“moderately liberal?’ A very small percentage described themselves as either ‘“very liberal”
(4%) or “very conservative” (6%).

Involvement w;ith the Courier-Jourhal

e The respondents were asked to indicate how many of the last four issues of the Courier-
Journal they have read or looked through. The Courier-Journal enjoys a very high degree
of regular readership among those subscribing to the newspaper. 87% of the respondents
indicated they had read or looked through three or four of the last four issues. The vast

majority of these individuals had read all four of the last four issues of the Courier-Journal.

As can be seen from the table below, degree of readership is directly related to age. Subscribers
under 40 (75%) had the lowest regular readership score. As the age of respondents increas-
ed, so did their readership of the Courier-Journal. Consequently, the highest degree of regular

readership existed among respondents 65 and over (92%).

Age of Respondents

~X0 Total
Number of Issues Subscribers Under 40 40-54 55-64 65 and Over
4 out of 4 issues ............. eenaee 73% 60% 67% 75%

3 out Of 4 ISSUES .ccvvvvevvirrvenennnen. 14 15 - 15 15 8
Total 3-4 issues ............ccoe.ee. 87% 75% 82% 90% 92%

2o0ut of 4 1SSUES ..uvvvvvviiiiiiniiiinns 5 10
1 out of 4 1SSUES .evvrvnrnniiiiiiianrenns 4 3 7 - 4 3
0 out Of 4 ISSUES voevvvrriiirrnriininnnns © 4 12 6 1 3

(118)

(68) 137)

Base: Total Respondents

On average, subscribers have been reading the Courier-Journal for 14.6 years.

e Subscribers indicated they spent an average of 43.5 minutes reading a typical issue of the
Courier-Journal.

e  42% of those responding to the survey said that one other individual read their copy of the

Courier-Journal.

e Seven out of ten indicated that their copy of the Courier-Journal was delivered to them on
Wednesday, while another 25% received their copy of the newspaper on Thursday.

e  When asked how many other Catholic publications they read regularly, 60% mentioned they
did not read any others. 17% said they read one other and 10% indicated they read two other
Catholic publications besides the Courier-Journal. Under 10% read three or more other

Catholic publications.
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